

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9606/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2006 in CM No.16255/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULWINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULWINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi,Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.  
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner stated  
that the parties have already settled the dispute outside the Court; as such,  
he may be permitted to withdraw this petition. Permission accorded. The  
special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]